KRFC Issues and Programs 2nd Quarter 2022

Issues of Importance for Northern Colorado

1. Volunteer Organizations, Fort Collins Information

2. Fort Collins Music and Events

3. Faith and the community, pets, animals

4. Northern Colorado Lifestyle

Time Aired Date Aired Length Program Description

Carrie Olenick - Sr. Director Vol of America Northern
1:00:00 PM  4/1/2022 <30 mins Short Interview Colorado
7:00:00 PM  4/7/2022 30 mins Faith in Progress  Poudre Library's New Director

Interview with the owner of Sniff Spot. An app where you can

rent space from landowners to let your dog run off leash
6:30:00 PM  4/7/2022 30 mins Critter Patter without other dogs or people.

C@Work show about FoCoMX with Greta Cornett of
6:00:00 PM 4/14/2022 30 mins C@Ww FoCoMA
7:00:00 PM 4/14/2022 30 mins Faith in Progress = Ramadan / Passover / Easter

Replay of an interview with the owners of Long Hopes
6:30:00 PM 4/17/2022 30 mins Critter Patter Donkey Rescue in Colorado.

Short Interview -  Aging Resources Interview wtih Hannah Huluskar w CSU/

1:00:00 PM 4/18/2022 <30 mins Aging Resources Col. Health Systems
7:00:00 PM 4/21/2022 30 mins Faith in Progress  Earth Day: Physicians for Social Responsibility

Interview and introduction of Tim Lewis, the author of The
6:30:00 PM 4/21/2022 30 mins Critter Patter Biology Of Dogs.
7:00:00 PM 4/28/2022 30 mins Faith in Progress  Boys and Girls Clubs of Larimer County



6:30:00 PM

6:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM

1:00:00 PM

6:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM

6:00:00 PM

7:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM

7:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM

6:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM

4/28/2022

4/28/2022
5/5/2022

5/5/2022

5/9/2022

5/12/2022
5/12/2022

5/12/2022

5/19/2022

5/19/2022

5/19/2022

5/26/2022

5/26/2022

5/26/2022
6/2/2022

30 mins

30 mins
30 mins

30 mins

<30 mins

30 mins
30 mins

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins
30 mins

Critter Patter

Grand Family
Coalition

Faith in Progress

Critter Patter

KRFC Short
Interview - Aging
Resources

C@W Elderhaus
Aging Res.

Faith in Progress

Critter Patter
C@W Farmers

Market - Lar. Cnty/

CSU Ext.
Faith in Progress

Critter Patter
Faith in Progress

Critter Patter
Community Roots

Midwife Collective

Faith in Progress

Continued conversation with Tim Lewis about his book The
Biology of Dogs and dog topics in general including
sociability vs socialization in dogs.

Discussion about services for grand parents and families
who have custody of their young family members

Baha'i Holy Days

The final segment of my interview with Tim Lewis about his
book the Biology of Dogs. A synopsis of our conversation.

Saint/Vol. Transportation Prog w Exe Direct. Connie Nelson-
Cleverley & Theresa Holbrook

Elderhaus - Adult Day Program w Exe Direct. Tim McLemore
Supreme Court Abortion Opinion

Interview with Zazie Todd, the author of Purr, The Science of
Making Your Cat Happy.

Annual Lar. Cnty/CSU Ext. Farmers Market w Horticulture
Agent Alison O'Conner and Market Coordinator Rachel
Wildman

Family Housing Network

The conclusion of my interview with Zazie Todd about her
book Purr, The Science of Making Your Cat Happy.

Police-Community Diversity, Equity and Inclusiveness

Interview with Cat Lee the owner of K9 Wisdom Dog
Training. We covered everything training from puppies to
adult dogs.

Discussion about home birth midwifery and services provided
by Community Roots Midwife Collective.

World Wisdoms Project



6:30:00 PM

6:00:00 PM

6:30:00 PM
7:00:00 PM

6:00:00 PM

7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM
7:00:00 PM

6/2/2022

6/9/2022

6/9/2022
6/9/2022

6/14/2022

6/23/2022
6/30/2022
7/7/2022

30 mins

30 mins

30 mins
30 mins

30 mins

30 mins
30 mins
30 mins

Critter Patter

Community at
Work

Critter Patter
Faith in Progress

Community at
Work

Faith in Progress
Faith in Progress
Faith in Progress

Interview with Cindy Reich, the creator of Critter Patter..
Welcomed her back to the show, she will be co-hosting, and
talked about what she has been doing, her back ground and
introduced her to those that aren't familiar with Cindy.

Robert Dash Food For Thought Exhibit @ FoCo Museum of
Discovery

Replay of my interview with Rosemary Mosco about her book
Pigeon Watching.

Fort Collins Museum of Discovery

The Vegetable Connection w Claudia DeMarco/Board
President & Nicole Turner-Ravana/Exe. Director

Larimer County Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory
Board

The ARC of Larimer County
Guns Into Plowshares



