KRFC Issues and Programs 2nd Quarter 2022

Issues of Importance for Northern Colorado

1. Volunteer Organizations, Fort Collins Information

2. Fort Collins Music and Events

3. Faith and the community, pets, animals

4. Northern Colorado Lifestyle

Time Aired	Date Aired	Length	Program	Description
1:00:00 PM	4/1/2022	<30 mins	Short Interview	Carrie Olenick - Sr. Director Vol of America Northern Colorado
7:00:00 PM	4/7/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Poudre Library's New Director
6:30:00 PM	4/7/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Interview with the owner of Sniff Spot. An app where you can rent space from landowners to let your dog run off leash without other dogs or people.
6:00:00 PM	4/14/2022	30 mins	C@W	C@Work show about FoCoMX with Greta Cornett of FoCoMA
7:00:00 PM	4/14/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Ramadan / Passover / Easter
6:30:00 PM	4/17/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Replay of an interview with the owners of Long Hopes Donkey Rescue in Colorado.
1:00:00 PM	4/18/2022	<30 mins	Short Interview - Aging Resources	Aging Resources Interview wtih Hannah Huluskar w CSU/ Col. Health Systems
7:00:00 PM	4/21/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Earth Day: Physicians for Social Responsibility
6:30:00 PM	4/21/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Interview and introduction of Tim Lewis, the author of The Biology Of Dogs.
7:00:00 PM	4/28/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Boys and Girls Clubs of Larimer County

6:30:00 PM	4/28/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Continued conversation with Tim Lewis about his book The Biology of Dogs and dog topics in general including sociability vs socialization in dogs.
6:00:00 PM	4/28/2022	30 mins	Grand Family Coalition	Discussion about services for grand parents and families who have custody of their young family members
7:00:00 PM	5/5/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Baha'i Holy Days
6:30:00 PM	5/5/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	The final segment of my interview with Tim Lewis about his book the Biology of Dogs. A synopsis of our conversation.
1:00:00 PM	5/9/2022	<30 mins	KRFC Short Interview - Aging Resources	Saint/Vol. Transportation Prog w Exe Direct. Connie Nelson- Cleverley & Theresa Holbrook
6:00:00 PM	5/12/2022	30 mins	C@W Elderhaus Aging Res.	Elderhaus - Adult Day Program w Exe Direct. Tim McLemore
7:00:00 PM	5/12/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Supreme Court Abortion Opinion
6:30:00 PM	5/12/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Interview with Zazie Todd, the author of Purr, The Science of Making Your Cat Happy.
6:00:00 PM	5/19/2022	30 mins	C@W Farmers Market - Lar. Cnty/ CSU Ext.	Annual Lar. Cnty/CSU Ext. Farmers Market w Horticulture Agent Alison O'Conner and Market Coordinator Rachel Wildman
7:00:00 PM	5/19/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Family Housing Network
6:30:00 PM	5/19/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	The conclusion of my interview with Zazie Todd about her book Purr, The Science of Making Your Cat Happy.
7:00:00 PM	5/26/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Police-Community Diversity, Equity and Inclusiveness
6:30:00 PM	5/26/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Interview with Cat Lee the owner of K9 Wisdom Dog Training. We covered everything training from puppies to adult dogs.
6:00:00 PM	5/26/2022	30 mins	Community Roots Midwife Collective	Discussion about home birth midwifery and services provided by Community Roots Midwife Collective.
7:00:00 PM	6/2/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	World Wisdoms Project

6:30:00 PM	6/2/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Interview with Cindy Reich, the creator of Critter Patter Welcomed her back to the show, she will be co-hosting, and talked about what she has been doing, her back ground and introduced her to those that aren't familiar with Cindy.
6:00:00 PM	6/9/2022	30 mins	Community at Work	Robert Dash Food For Thought Exhibit @ FoCo Museum of Discovery
6:30:00 PM	6/9/2022	30 mins	Critter Patter	Replay of my interview with Rosemary Mosco about her book Pigeon Watching.
7:00:00 PM	6/9/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Fort Collins Museum of Discovery
6:00:00 PM	6/14/2022	30 mins	Community at Work	The Vegetable Connection w Claudia DeMarco/Board President & Nicole Turner-Ravana/Exe. Director
7:00:00 PM	6/23/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Larimer County Equity, Diversity and Inclusion Advisory Board
7:00:00 PM	6/30/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	The ARC of Larimer County
7:00:00 PM	7/7/2022	30 mins	Faith in Progress	Guns Into Plowshares